
Para aistencia en español, llame al (971) 345-1641 

 

Federal CARES Act 

Oregon Cultural Trust 

Coronavirus Relief Funds for Cultural Support 
(CRFCS) 

Application Support 

Please review the guidelines for the CRFCS program in advance of submitting your 
application. Application submission period: August 12 to 12 pm, August 24, 2020 

Link to Application: https://development.oregon4biz.com/acton/media/14786/2020-crf-
cultural-support 

Questions? Please contact your regional County CRFCS program application representative. All 
emails must include in the subject line “CRFCS” followed by your organization’s name. 

North & South Coast (Clatsop, Columbia, Tillamook, Coos, Curry, Douglas) 
Name: Tawni Bean 
Email: Tawni.Bean@oregon.gov     Phone: (503) 551-0957 

 
Metro (Multnomah, Clackamas, Washington) 

Name: Raissa Fleming   Aili Schreiner 
Email: Raissa.Fleming@oregon.gov Aili.Schreiner@oregon.gov 
Phone: (503) 986-0090   (503) 428-0963 

 
Mid-Valley and Southern (Yamhill, Marion, Polk, Josephine, Jackson) 

Name: Audrey Hatch 
Email: Audrey.Hatch@oregon.gov Phone: (503) 934-0605 

 
South Valley/Mid-Coast (Lincoln, Benton, Linn, Lane) 

Name: Liora Sponko 
Email: Liora.Sponko@oregon.gov Phone: (971) 345-1641 

 
North & South Central (Hood River, Wasco, Sherman, Klamath, Lake) 

Name: Jillian McCarthy 
Email: Jillian.McCarthy@oregon.gov Phone: (503) 986-0033 

 
Central & Northeast (Jefferson, Crook, Deschutes, Wallowa, Union, Baker) 

Name: Coby Menton 
Email: Coby.Menton@oregon.gov Phone: (541) 786-0061 

 
Greater Eastern South & Northern (Gilliam, Morrow, Umatilla, Wheeler, Grant, Harney, Malheur) 

Name: Gretchen Kirchner 
Email: Gretchen.Kirchner@oregon.gov Phone: (503) 986-0105 
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